

No. 23-112

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

FREE SPEECH COALITION, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

KEN PAXTON,
Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit**

BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

BERNICE HERNANE

Team Number 20089

Creekview HS

3201 Old Denton Rd,
Carrollton, TX 75007

HANNAH ROMERO

Counsel of Record

Team Number 20089

Creekview HS

3201 Old Denton Rd,
Carrollton, TX 75007

[December 13, 2024]

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented..... i
Table of Contents..... ii
Table of Authorities..... iii
Summary of Arguments..... 1

I. The Law Falls Under Strict Scrutiny.....2

 A. Past Cases That Both Dealt With Obscenity and
 Strict Scrutiny.....3

 B. Ginsberg is Not Good Law.....5

II. The Law Fails Strict Scrutiny.....5

 A. The Law Impacts Other Parties That Are Not
 Minors.....5

 B. There are Less Restrictive Means to Protect
 Minors From Obscene Content.....7

 C. Adults are Worried About Their Privacy With
 The Regulations Required.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

GINSBERG V. NEW YORK, 390 U.S. 629 (1968).....	5
ERZNOZNIK V. CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, 422 U.S. 205 (1975).....	6
MILLER V. CALIFORNIA, 413 U.S. 15 (1973).....	2, 3, 4
NEW YORK V. FERBER, 458 U.S. 747 (1982).....	4
SABLE COMMC’NS V. FCC, 492 U.S. 115 (1989).....	6
RENO V. ACLU, 521 U.S. 844 (1997).....	8
UNITED STATES V. PLAYBOY ENT. GRP., INC., 529 U.S. 803 (2000).....	5
ASHCROFT V. FREE SPEECH COAL., 535 U.S. 234 (2002).....	4
ASHCROFT V. ACLU, 542 U.S. 656 (2004).....	4
BROWN V. ENT. MERCHS. ASS’N, 564 U.S. 786 (2011)..	6
